
NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION 
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE 

 

  FIRE WEATHER CONTACT LIST 
 
NWS Central Region Headquarters 
7220 NW 101st Terrace 
Kansas City, MO  64153 
Regional Fire Weather Focal:   Vacant     816-268-3143                             
 

Fire Weather Forecast Offices 
 
Illinois (Romeoville)  Casey Sullivan 815-834-0651          casey.sullivan@noaa.gov 
                                          
Michigan (Gaylord)  David Lawrence     989-732-9306/6018    david.lawrence@noaa.gov 
 
Michigan (Marquette)  Jason Alumbaugh       906-475-6205  jason.alumbaugh@noaa.gov 
 
Michigan (Grand Rapids) Nathan Jeruzal 616-949-5150  nathan.jeruzai@noaa.gov 
 
Michigan (Detroit)             Heather Orow       248-625-4249  heather.orow@noaa.gov 
 
Minnesota/WI (Chanhassen) Byron Paulson      952-361-6671  byron.paulson@noaa.gov 
 
Minnesota/WI (Duluth) Amanda Graning       218-729-6572  amanda.graning@noaa.gov 
 
Minnesota (Grand Forks ND) Al Voelker     701-795-5127/5119  al.voelker@noaa.gov 
 
Minnesota (Sioux Falls, SD) Michael Fuhs  605-330-4244  micheal.fuhs@noaa.gov 
 
Minnesota (Aberdeen, SD) Travis Tarver  605-225-5547  travis.tarver@noaa.gov 
 
Missouri (Kansas City) Ryan Cutter     816-540-5147 x677 ryan.cutter@noaa.gov 
 
Missouri (Springfield)  Drew Albert    417-863-7889   drew.albert@noaa.gov 
 
Missouri (St. Louis)                Jim Sieveking              636-447-1887             jim.sieveking@noaa.gov 
 
Indiana (Indianapolis)  Sonia Mark-Flechtner 317-856-0368  sonia.mark.flechtner@noaa.gov 
 
Illinois (Lincoln, IL)  Pat Bak  217-732-4029 x236 pat.bak@noaa.gov 
 
Illinois/IN/MO (Paducah KY)   Kelly Hooper    270-744-0321  kelly.hooper@noaa.gov 
 
Indiana (North Webster) Lonnie Fisher             574-834-1183  lonnie.fisher@noaa.gov 
 
Indiana/Ohio (Louisville KY) Brian Schoettmer       502-968-5195              brian.schoettmer@noaa.gov 
 
Iowa (Davenport)  James Hladik  563-386-3815  james.hladik@noaa.gov 
 
Iowa (Des Moines)  Frank Boksa  515-270-4502  frank.boksa@noaa.gov 
 



NWS Central Region Fire Weather Forecast Offices, cont. 
 
Wisconsin (Green Bay) Tim Kieckbusch    920-494-7478              tim.kieckbusch@noaa.gov 
 
*Wisconsin (La Crosse) Dave Schmidt          608-784-8292             dave.schmidt@noaa.gov 
 
*Wisconsin (Sullivan)  James Wood          262-965-2197 x286     james.wood@noaa.gov 
 
 

NWS Eastern Region Headquarters 
630 Johnson Avenue 
Bohemia, NY  11716-2618 
Regional Fire Weather Focal         Harvey Thurm  631-244-0124  harvey.thurm@noaa.gov 
 

Fire Weather Forecast Offices 
 
Maryland (Baltimore, MD)  Brian La Sorsa 703-996-2202   brian.lasorsa@noaa.gov 
 
New England (Albany, NY)  Hugh Johnson             518-435-9575   hugh.w.johnson@noaa.gov 
 
New England (Brookhaven, NY) Tim Morrin     631-924-0383   tim.morrin@noaa.gov 
 
New England (Burlington, VT) Robert Schiesser   802-658-0150   robert.schiesser@noaa.gov 
 
New England (Caribou, ME)  Mal Walker        207-492-0166   malcom.walker@noaa.gov 
 
New England (Gray, ME)  Stacie Hanes         207-688-4170   stacie.hanes@noaa.gov 
 
New England (Taunton, MA)  Hayden Frank  508-823-2087    hayden.frank@noaa.gov 
 
New York / PA (Binghamton, NY) David Morford  607-729-7629   david.morford@noaa.gov 
 
New York (Buffalo, NY)  Bill Hibbert  716-565-0013   william.hibbert@noaa.gov 
 
New Jersey (Mount Holly, NJ) Lee Robertson 609-261-6604   lee.robertson@noaa.gov 
 
Ohio (Wilmington)   John Franks  937-383-0929   john.j.franks@noaa.gov 
 
Ohio (Cleveland)   Will Kubina             216-265-2380   will.kubina@noaa.gov 
 
Pennsylvania (State College)  Bill Gartner     814-231-2405   william.gartner@noaa.gov 
 
Pennsylvania (Pittsburgh)  Zaaron Allen               412-262-1485   zaaron.allen@noaa.gov 
 
West Virginia (Charleston)  Simone Lewis    304-746-0189   simone.lewis@noaa.gov 

 


